

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9398-9399/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 in CMP No. 1022/2005 & CRP No.3932/2004 of  
The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMESH GOBINDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGRA HUMAYUN MIRZA WAKF

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief  
and office

report ))

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking time to file rejoinder-affidavit.

Adjourned by two weeks. Needful be done in the meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master