

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9398-9399/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 and 4.3.2005 in CRP No.39 32/2004 and CMP No.

1022/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMESH GOBINDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGRA HUMAYUN MIRZA WAKF

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

WithSLP(C) No. 9460/2005

(with prayer for interim relief And office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yogesh Jagia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev kakkad, Adv.

Ms. *Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Pranit Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv. for

M/s. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Original records be requisitioned.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited. Liberty to mention.

Interim order to continue during the pendency of the appeals.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master