

*

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1182 OF 2006

RAMESH GOBINDRAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUGRA HUMAYUN MIRZA WAKF

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN C.A.NO.11832006 (for early hearing and office report)

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.3605/2008(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications for early hearing are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master