

ITEM NO.MM-L

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1182 OF 2006

RAMESH GOBINDRAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUGRA HUMAYUN MIRZA WAKF

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1183 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3605 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 23rd July, 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master