

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1182 OF 2006

RAMESH GOBINDRAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUGRA HUMAYUN MIRZA WAKF

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1183 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3605 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) In CA 1182/2006	Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Yogesh Jagia, Adv. Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv. Mr. Amit Sood, Adv. Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.
-------------------------------------	--

For Appellant(s) In CA 1183/2006	Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Adv. Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.for Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
-------------------------------------	---

For Appellant(s) In CA 3605/2008	Mr. R.B.Masodkaqr, Adv. Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.for Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
-------------------------------------	--

For Respondent(s) In CA 1182 & 1183 Of 2006	Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv. Mr. A.Rasheed Qureshi, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
---	---

In CA 3605 of 2008	Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv. Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
--------------------	--

In CA 1183/2006	Mr. Pratap Venugopla, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
-----------------	--

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

Written Submissions be filed by the parties within a
week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master